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Liquid xenon gamma-ray detector is ready for the long-term physics data taking, and the detector 
performance and stability will be improved furthermore.

Start of Physics Data Taking
・The full electronics were installed in 2021.
・All kinds of the required calibration data were taken.

→Physics data taking started.
・The energy scale is monitored stably with sensor calibration.
・MPPC PDE decrease has an impact for energy scale,

but it can be recovered by annealing.
・Trigger for 𝜇 → 𝑒𝛾 is fired correctly.
・Physics data was taken in 2021 

in some beam intensities,
and analysis is ongoing.

Timing Resolution Evaluation
absolute timing resolution

𝜎!"# = 𝜎 𝑇$%& − 𝑇'# − 𝑇()* ⊖𝜎'#⊖𝜎+&,-&.
intrinsic timing resolution

𝜎/0- = 𝜎(𝑇12,&+&0 − 𝑇12,455)/2

・The cause of the difference between the measured
resolution and the result of MC should be investigated.

・Timing reconstruction and calibration method should be
improved.

Measured MC

𝜎!"# [ps] 85.4 57.3

𝜎/0- [ps] 37.8 38.4

To be investigated

30/Sep 07/Oct 14/Oct 21/Oct 28/Oct 04/Nov 11/Nov 18/Nov
Date

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

1510´

  
st

op +
µ

N
A

cc
um

ul
at

ed
 

Accumulated number of muon stopped on target 

(Preliminary result)

54.9 MeV

82.9 MeV

LXe Detector

pre-shower counter

BGO crystal

Hydrogen target
!!

"

!!"#

!$%

"

vertex

𝑇!"#


